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The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the
information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus One.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.

VIVA Banana Milk No Added Sugar 27x200ml
Short Product Name:
UHT Banana flavour milk drink with sweetener and added vitamin D

Viva Banana Flavour Milk is a delicious, no-added-sugar drink. Best enjoyed chilled, it is perfect for snacks, meals, or on-the-go. With added Vitamin D, it’s a natural source of calcium and protein, as well as low in

fat with under 100 calories per 200ml pack. It’s made from traceable high-quality fresh milk from family farms, processed within 24 hours. Naturally sweetened with Stevia leaf extract, it contains no artificial

sweeteners, flavours, colours, or preservatives. Each carton includes a paper straw and is packaged in recyclable, FSC-certified cartons. It meets school guidelines and NHS CQUIN framework and is therefore

recommended for Education sectors, as well as QSR and leisure & recreation sectors, ensuring superior quality and taste.

Traded Unit GTIN: 05099869742218   Internal GTIN: 5099869042219   Supplier : Lakeland Dairies Killeshandra   Suppliers Product Code : 0874221

Reference Intake
Each 100ml portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

193kJ

46kcal
1.4g 1g 4.8g 0.13g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100ml: Energy 193kJ 46kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100ml

Energy 193kJ 

46kCal

Carbohydrates 4.8g

of which sugars 4.8g

Fat 1.4g

of which saturates 1g

Fibre 0g

Protein 3.4g

Salt 0.13g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Contains MILK

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Low Fat MILK (1.4% fat) (99%), Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Natural Flavourings, Vitamin D, Sweetener (Steviol Glycosides)

Supplier's Product Code : 0874221

Product Added : 01 May 2026

Last Updated by Supplier : 01 May 2026

erudus id : 6f3ce98f589d4925b6215cf88e34183c

      

      


Does Not
Contain

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


Does Not
Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Does Not
Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


NO DATA for

Vegan


Suitable for

Kosher


Suitable for

Halal


NO DATA for

Coeliac
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